September 3, 2013

MEMORANDUM

TO: Keith Petrosky

Please schedule the following items on the agenda for the City Council meeting of September 10, 2013:

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING BUS STOPS AT CERTAIN LOCATIONS ALONG MAYSLANDING ROAD.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 86-38, AS AMENDED CORRECTING A DRAFTING ERROR IN THE ZONE MAP FOR BLOCK 2702 LOTS 35,36, AND 37 OF THE TAX MAP OF THE CITY OF VINELAND.

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL UTILITIES, AND APPROPRIATING FUNDING THEREFOR FROM THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE FINANCING THEREOF.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF APPLICATIONS WITH NEW JERSEY TRANSIT FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF BUS SHELTERS ON MAYSLANDING ROAD AT CUMBERLAND FAMILY SHELTER.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF A PORTION OF NORTH EAST BOULEVARD FROM E. PEACH STREET TO E. PARK AVENUE IN CONNECTION WITH REMEDIAL ACTION AT THE FORMER VINELAND MANUFACTURED GAS PLANT SITE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 39:4-197.3.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR RESURFACING OF MAPLE AVENUE FROM BREWSTER ROAD TO LINCOLN AVENUE.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2013 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM A COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, CUMBERLAND COUNTY PROSECUTORS OFFICE FORFEITURE FUNDS DISBURSEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$45,000.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2012-441, DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF AN EMERGENCY RELATED TO THE GIAMPIETRO MEMORIAL PARK DAM.

A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC, INC., VINELAND, NJ FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EMERGENCY LIGHTS AND RELATED EQUIPMENT FOR CITY VEHICLES.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGES AGAINST CERTAIN PROPERTIES IN THE CITY OF VINELAND FOR DEMOLITION OF UNFIT STRUCTURES, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 87-26, AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGES TO BECOME LIENS UPON SUCH LANDS AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LANDS.

A RESOLUTION CANCELING GRANTS RECEIVABLE BALANCES AND UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF GRANT APPROPRIATION RESERVES.

A RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2013-190, 2013-238, AND 2013-295 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2013 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR"

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2013-357 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2012 and CY 2013 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR"

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

TENTATIVE: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C-12-0059, ISSUED TO J.W. PEDERSEN ARCHITECT, VINELAND, NJ.

MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF VINELAND TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON OCTOBER 8 AND NOVEMBER 14, 2013 FOR THE FOLLOWING:

October 8

1. Romano Park Football Field Lighting and Electrical Materials *

November 14

1. Solid Waste and Recyclable Materials Collection Service **

Sincerely,

Denise Monaco Assistant Business Administrator

DM/wr

REVIEWED:

Mayor

Date

*Award same night per Denise Monaco

**Possible award November 26